
3398 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/3G-continued 

ON 

ON 

ON 

ON 

ON 

ON 

ON 

ON 

ON 

ON 

ON 

DN 

DN 

DN 

ON 

ON 

DN 

DN 

DN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

90.28.001 Electronic marine instruments for recording boat speed 
Deter'n and distance other than Decca Logs and Seafarer Logs 

90.28.001 Electronic taximeters 
Deter'n 

90.28.001 Energy management systems, peculiar to use for 
Deter'n measuring analysing and controlling electrical demand 

90.28.001 Energy management systems, peculiar to use for 
Deter'n measuring analysing and controlling electrical demand 

90.28.001 Gas detection systems, peculiar for use in commerical 
Deter'n and/or industrial environments, which measure and 

report concentrations of flamable or toxic gases in 
the air via alarm and/or analogue 

90.28..001 Moving iron ammeters and voltmeters, flush mounting, 
Deter'n quadrant scale, to accuracy class 1.5 and having 

face sizes from 72mm 144mm square 
Moving coil and moving coil/rectifier ammeters and 
voltmeters, flush mounting, have face areas of between 
5184 square millimeters and 9216 square millimeters 
and having sector, quadrant or circular scales 
NOTE: circular, sector and quadarant type scales are 
illustrated in Fig. 2 on pages 11 and 12 of B.S. 3693, 
PART I, 1964, "The Design of Sacles and Indexes." 

90.28.001 Moving iron ammeters and voltmeters, flush mounting, 
Deter'n quadrant scale, to accuracy class 1.5 and having face 

sizes from 72mm 144mm square 
Moving coil and moving COil/rectifier ammeters and 
voltmeters, flush mounting, have face areas of between 
5184 square millimeters and 9216 square millimeters 
and having sector, quadrant or circular scales 
NOTE: circular, sector and quadarant type scales are 
illustrated in Fig. 2 on pages II and 12 of B.S. 3693, 
PART I, 1964, "The Design of Sacles and Idexes." 

90.28.001 Portable electrically powered gas leak detector, 
Deter' n gas detector and gas monitor and smoke warning alarms 

90.28.001 Portable electrically powered gas leak detector, 
Deter'n gas detector and gas monitor and smoke warning alarms 

90.28.001 Post payment self-service petrol dispensing systems 
Deter'n 

90.28.001 Post payment self-service petrol dispensing systems 
Deter'n 

90.28.001 Power factor correction systems, including power factor 
Deter'n controllers and ancillary equipment mounted in a common 

cubicle and designed to measure and automatically 
control the overall power factor in a 3-phase electrical 
installation, and such power factor controllers when 
imported separate 1 y 

90.28.001 Power factor correction systems, including power factor 
Deter'n controllers and ancillary equipment mounted in a common 

cubicle and designed to measure and automatically 
control the overall power factor in a 3-phase electrical 
installation, and such power factor controllers when 
imported separately 

90.28.001 Ripple signal control equipment 
Deter'n 

90.28.001 Ripple signal control equipment 
Deter'n 

90.28.001 Telemetry system designed for the remote control 
Deter'n measuring and indicating of physical and electrical 

data, such as voltage, current, power and position status 
90.28.001 Telemetry system designed for the remote control 
Deter'n measuring and indicating of physical and electrical 

data, such as voltage, current, power and position status 
90.28.001 Variable speed controllers for a.c. motors, sizes 2.2kW, 
Deter' n 4kW, 7. 5kW, 22kW and 75kW 

90.28.001 Variable speed, controllers for a.c. motors, sizes up 
Deter'n to and including 215kW 
91.05.001 Time registers, time recorders, watchmen's 
Whole Item tell tales 
96.01.039 Recorded disc cleaner 
96.01.049 Recorded disc cleaner 

Ra tes of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Normal Pref. 

35 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 15 
Aul 10 
Aul 5 
Aul Free 
Aul Free 
Can 10 
Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 

Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 

Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 

Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 

Aul Free 
Can 15 

Pac Free 

Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

209600F 7/84 

209746L 1/84 

No. 125 

209718E 1/86 12/86 

209719C 1/87 

209725H 1/85 

209722C 1/86 12/86 

209723A 1/87 

209728B 1/86 12/86 

209729L 1/87 

209732L 1/86 12/86 

209733J 1/87 

209736C 1/86 12/86 

209737A 1/87 

209740A 1/86 12/86 

209741K 1/87 

209744D 1/86 12/86 

209745B 1/87 

209748G 1/85 

209749E 

505763K 

505940C 
505940C 

1/84 

5/86 

5/86 
7/86 

6/86 


