Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/30-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Electronic marine instruments for recording boat speed and distance other than Decca Logs and Seafarer Logs	35 1984	Can 15 Pac Free Aul 15		209600F	7/84		
			1985 1986 1987	Aul 10 Aul 5 Aul Free					
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Electronic taximeters	35	Aul Free Can 10 Pac Free	••	209746L	1/84	• •	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Energy management systems, peculiar to use for measuring analysing and controlling electrical demand	35	Aul 5 Can 15 Pac Free	. • •	209718E	1/86	12/86	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Energy management systems, peculiar to use for measuring analysing and controlling electrical demand	35	Aul Free Can 15 Pac Free	••	209719C	1/87	••	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	and/or industrial environments, which measure and report concentrations of flamable or toxic gases in	35	Aul Free Can 15	••	209725Н	1/85	••	
DN	90.28.001	the air via alarm and/or analogue Moving iron ammeters and voltmeters, flush mounting,	35	Pac Free Aul 5		209722C	1/86	12/86	
	Deter'n	quadrant scale, to accuracy class 1.5 and having face sizes from 72mm 144mm square Moving coil and moving coil/rectifier ammeters and voltmeters, flush mounting, have face areas of between 5184 square millimeters and 9216 square millimeters		Can 15 Pac Free					
	00.00.001	and having sector, quadrant or circular scales NOTE: circular, sector and quadarant type scales are illustrated in Fig. 2 on pages 11 and 12 of B.S. 3693, PART 1, 1964, ''The Design of Sacles and Indexes.''					. /05		
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Moving iron ammeters and voltmeters, flush mounting, quadrant scale, to accuracy class 1.5 and having face sizes from 72mm 144mm square Moving coil and moving coil/rectifier ammeters and voltmeters, flush mounting, have face areas of between	35	Aul Free Can 15 Pac Free		209723A	1/87	••	
		5184 square millimeters and 9216 square millimeters and having sector, quadrant or circular scales NOTE: circular, sector and quadarant type scales are illustrated in Fig. 2 on pages 11 and 12 of B.S. 3693, PART 1, 1964, ''The Design of Sacles and Idexes.''							
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n		35	Aul 5 Can 15 Pac Free	••	209728В	1/86	12/86	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Portable electrically powered gas leak detector, gas detector and gas monitor and smoke warning alarms	35	Aul Free Can 15 Pac Free		209729L	1/87		
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Post payment self-service petrol dispensing systems	35	Aul 5 Can 15 Pac Free	••	209732L	1/86	12/86	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Post payment self-service petrol dispensing systems	35		••	209733J	1/87		
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	controllers and ancillary equipment mounted in a common cubicle and designed to measure and automatically control the overall power factor in a 3-phase electrical installation, and such power factor controllers when	35	Aul 5 Can 15 Pac Free	••	209736C	1/86	12/86	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	imported separately Power factor correction systems, including power factor controllers and ancillary equipment mounted in a common cubicle and designed to measure and automatically control the overall power factor in a 3-phase electrical installation, and such power factor controllers when	35	Aul Free Can 15 Pac Free		209737A	1/87		
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	imported separately Ripple signal control equipment	35	Aul 5 Can 15		209740A	1/86	12/86	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Ripple signal control equipment	35	Pac Free Aul Free Can 15	••	209741K	1/87	••	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Telemetry system designed for the remote control measuring and indicating of physical and electrical	35	Pac Free Aul 5 Can 15		209744D	1/86	12/86	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	data, such as voltage, current, power and position status Telemetry system designed for the remote control measuring and indicating of physical and electrical	35	Pac Free Aul Free Can 15	••	209745B	1/87	••	
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	data, such as voltage, current, power and position status Variable speed controllers for a.c. motors, sizes 2.2kW, 4kW, 7.5kW, 22kW and 75kW	35	Pac Free Aul Free Can 15	••	209748G	1/85		
DN	90.28.001 Deter'n	Variable speed, controllers for a.c. motors, sizes up to and including 215kW	35	Pac Free Aul Free Can 15	• •	209749E	1/84	••	
AK	91.05.001	Time registers, time recorders, watchmen's tell tales	Free	Free	99	505763K	5/86		
AK AK	96.01.039	Recorded disc cleaner Recorded disc cleaner	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	505940C 505940C	5/86 7/86	6/86 ··	
							, 50		